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 Ref 77 and Ref 85 are listed Decorative Light Pole and Decorative Luminaire As Per Plan.  On plan page 108/227 the Item 625 
listed are as follows Mfg. Gardco for the Luminaire and Hapco for the Light Pole.  The Plans only list 1 approved manufacturer 

  and or approved by the Engineer.Is there an approved equal that exist already and if so who?If there are no other 
 manufacture's that are approved, is this a single sourced bid item?If this is a single sourced bid item should not the proposal be 

 a base bid item, with a alternate bid item for the sole sourced product?For the Luminaire Decorative As Per Plan note does the 
bid item need to follow the ODOT Construction and Material Specifications 2005 section 725.11 sub section C for the Ballast 

 requirement.  Does the fixture need to have a isolated primary winding design, CWI or Mag Reg?For the Light Pole Decorative 
do the Anchor Bolts need to be US Domestic steel and from a QPL listed manufacturer?
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


